
…a3crg Time Trials 2022 
(Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their rules and Regulations) 

Presenting the results of the 
Good Friday Easter Egg-Stravaganza 10 

15 th  April on the P881/10 (A3) 

Timekeepers:   Maria Golden, Kathleen Collard-Berry, Ysarn Higgins (VC Venta), 

Recorders:   Martin Whitty, Jerry Bromyard  

Start Line Officials:  Rich & Chris Wagstaff 

Marshals & Crew:  Matt Doe & Simon Craig 

Signage:   Mike Garner 

Catering: Coop’s Coffee by Mike Cooper 

Results:   By Brett Davis http://www.resultsheet.co.uk/ 

Event One: Prizes “No Times” 

Pos Rider Team/Club Prizes  Time 

1 Sam Greenwood Norwood Paragon CC £30  00:22:42 

2 Hamish Walker ...a3crg £25 @ 00:00:14 

3 Stewart Harrison Kings Lynn CC £20 @ 00:01:48 

Event Two Scratch Event Prizes Men 

Pos Rider Team/Club Prizes  Time 

1 Paul Burton Paceline RT £40  00:18:50 

2 Ben Williams GS Mossa £30 @ 00:00:10 

3 Liam Maybank Twickenham CC £25 @ 00:00:23 

4 Simon McNamara HuntBikeWheels.com £20 @ 00:00:29 

5 Gabe Dellar Southampton Uni RCC Easter Egg @ 00:00:30 

6 Justin Webb ...a3crg Easter Egg @ 00:00:31 

7= Nik Allen Team TMC Easter Egg @ 00:00:38 

7= Joshua Clark Royal Navy & RM CA Easter Egg @ 00:00:38 

9 Howard Bayley Blazing Saddles Easter Egg @ 00:00:41 

10 Stuart Hourigan VeloRefined Rule 5 Easter Egg @ 00:00:47 

1
st
 Team 

Justin Webb, James Fawcett, 

Neil Mackley 
…a3crg £45  00:59:30 

Scratch Prizes Women 

Pos Rider Team/Club Prizes  Time 

1 Jennifer George 
The Independent Pedaler - 

Nopinz 
£40  00:20:46 

2 Lisa Davis DRAG2ZERO £30 @ 00:01:13 

3 Marianne Holt Fareham Wheelers CC £25 @ 00:01:53 

4 Sarah Matthews ...a3crg £20 @ 00:02:18 

http://www.resultsheet.co.uk/


Vets Prizes on Standard 

Pos Rider Team/Club Prizes  Vets + 

1 Justin Webb …a3crg Easter Egg + 00:07:51 

2 Nick Dwyer DRAG2ZERO Easter Egg + 00:07:43 

3 Peter Younghusband Petersfield Tri Club Easter Egg + 00:07:36 

Event One Result: Riders Without or Expired 10 Time 

Num Rider Squadra/Team/Club Cat/ Result 

1 Sam Greenwood Norwood Paragon CC Sen 00:22:42 

2 Hamish Walker ...a3crg Vet 00:22:56 

3 Stewart Harrison Kings Lynn CC Vet 00:24:30 

4 Stuart Codling Farnham RC Vet 00:24:50 

5 Robert Corry Fareham Wheelers CC Vet 00:25:02 

6 Peter Phipps ...a3crg Vet 00:25:28 

7 Phil Morris Fareham Wheelers CC Vet 00:35:45 

Event Two Result: Scratch Event 

Num Rider Squadra/Team/Club Cat/ Result 

1 Paul Burton Paceline RT Vet 00:18:50 

2 Ben Williams GS Mossa Sen 00:19:00 

3 Liam Maybank Twickenham CC Vet 00:19:13 

4 Simon McNamara HuntBikeWheels.com Vet 00:19:19 

5 Gabe Dellar Southampton University RCC Esp 00:19:20 

6 Justin Webb ...a3crg Vet 00:19:21 

7= Joshua Clark Royal Navy & Royal Marines CA Sen 00:19:28 

7= Nik Allen Team TMC Vet 00:19:28 

9 Howard Bayley Blazing Saddles Vet 00:19:31 

10 Stuart Hourigan VeloRefined Rule 5 Vet 00:19:37 

11 Ant Gritton Sotonia CC Sen 00:19:39 

12 Matthew Buckley Velo Club St Raphael Sen 00:19:42 

13= Stuart Bettis HuntBikeWheels.com Sen 00:19:44 

13= Andrew Rivett Velo Club St Raphael Vet 00:19:44 

15= Nick Dwyer DRAG2ZERO Vet 00:19:54 

15= Peter Younghusband Petersfield Triathlon Club Vet 00:19:54 

17 Brett Davis DRAG2ZERO Vet 00:19:55 

18= James Fawcett ...a3crg Vet 00:19:57 

18= Colin McDermott Festival Road Club Vet 00:19:57 

20 Lee Williams North Hampshire RC Sen 00:19:59 

21 Keith Lea Paceline RT Vet 00:20:01 

22 Chris Carroll VC Godalming & Haslemere Sen 00:20:04 

23 Adrian Ford Team Bottrill Sen 00:20:07 

24 Matthew Woods Eastbourne Rovers CC Vet 00:20:11 

25 Neil Mackley ...a3crg Vet 00:20:12 

26 Kevin Baker Velo Club St Raphael Vet 00:20:16 

27 Mark Bashford East Grinstead CC Sen 00:20:19 



28 Jon Hughes VC Godalming & Haslemere Vet 00:20:22 

29 Aaron Borrill Farnborough & Camberley CC Sen 00:20:25 

30 Matt Hill VC Godalming & Haslemere Vet 00:20:31 

31 Nigel Pratt Velo Club St Raphael Vet 00:20:34 

32 Paul Morris Fareham Wheelers CC Sen 00:20:35 

33 Sam Fuller 7Oaks Tri Club Sen 00:20:37 

34 Keir Odonnell VTTA (Surrey/ Sussex) Vet 00:20:41 

35 Jennifer George The Independent Pedaler - Nopinz WS 00:20:46 

36 Steven Cottington Bath Cycling Club Vet 00:21:01 

37 Richard Llewellyn Imperial Racing Team Vet 00:21:04 

38 Martin O'Sullivan Teddington and Turing Velo Vet 00:21:06 

39 Terry Wilson Chichester City Riders Sen 00:21:07 

40 Tony Chapman Frome and District Wheelers Vet 00:21:14 

41 Simon Berogna Velo Club St Raphael Vet 00:21:19 

42 Isaac Griffiths Epsom CC Sen 00:21:23 

43 Adam Page Paceline RT Vet 00:21:25 

44 Peter Main 34 Nomads CC Vet 00:21:42 

45 Larry Wiltshire Chichester City Riders Vet 00:21:47 

46 Darren Anderson Fareham Wheelers CC Vet 00:21:51 

47= Lisa Davis DRAG2ZERO WV 00:21:59 

47= Gareth Williams Abergavenny RC Sen 00:21:59 

49 Christian Geldard North Hampshire RC Vet 00:22:06 

50 Graham Harman Sotonia CC Vet 00:22:08 

51 Karl Chandler VC Godalming & Haslemere Vet 00:22:19 

52 Duncan Fuller Lewes Wanderers CC Vet 00:22:20 

53 Joshua Lahiri Portsdown Hill CC Sen 00:22:27 

54 Richard Bradley 3C Cycle Club Vet 00:22:28 

55 Marianne Holt Fareham Wheelers CC WV 00:22:39 

56 Peter Crease Royal Navy & Royal Marines CA Sen 00:22:41 

57 Rick Hughes Worthing Excelsior CC Vet 00:22:53 

58 Alex Cassar Petersfield Triathlon Club Sen 00:22:56 

59 Mark Wright VC Godalming & Haslemere Vet 00:22:57 

60 Sarah Matthews ...a3crg WV 00:23:04 

61 Gary Ferrett Atlas Clever Racing Team Vet 00:23:09 

62 Bethany Spencer Kettering CC WEsp 00:23:24 

63 Kirsty McSeveney ...a3crg WV 00:23:25 

64 Rory Plewes Petersfield Triathlon Club Esp 00:23:37 

65 Matthew Butler Charlotteville Cycling Club Sen 00:23:38 

66 Craig Bowie VC Godalming & Haslemere Vet 00:23:58 

67 Lucy Mitchell ...a3crg WV 00:24:08 

68 Ali Walters VC Godalming & Haslemere WV 00:24:19 

69 Virginia McGee ...a3crg WV 00:24:32 

70 Vernon Schutte Farnborough & Camberley CC Vet 00:26:00 

71 Alan Doney Hardley Runners Vet 00:26:17 

72 Emma Dodds Epsom CC WS 00:28:35 



73 Ken Rayson ...a3crg Vet 00:29:53 

74 Mary Corbett Sotonia CC ~ Trike WV 00:30:22 

75 Norman Harvey Sotonia CC Vet 00:31:19 

76 Alastair Luxford Full Gas Racing Team Vet 00:33:30 

 

Team Classification 

Pos Team Counting Riders Time 

1 …a3crg Justin Webb, James Fawcett, Neil Mackley 00:59:30 

2 Velo Club St Raphael Matthew Buckley, Andrew Rivett, Kevin Baker 00:59:42 

3 Paceline RT Paul Burton, Keith Lea, Adam Page 01:00:16 

4 VC Godalming & Haslemere Chris Carroll, Jon Hughes, Matt Hill 01:00:57 

5 DRAG2ZERO Nick Dwyer, Brett Davis, Lisa Davis 01:01:48 

6 Fareham Wheelers CC Paul Morris, Darren Anderson, Marianne Holt 01:05:05 

7 Petersfield Triathlon Club Peter Younghusband, Alex Cassar, Rory Plewes 01:06:27 

8 …a3crg (Femme) Sarah Matthews, Kirsty McSeveney, Lucy Mitchell 01:10:37 

9 Sotonia CC Ant Gritton, Graham Harman, Mary Corbett 01:12:09 

Vets Standard Result  

Pos Rider Squadra/Team/Club Gender Result Std +/- 

1 Justin Webb …a3crg M 00:19:21 +00:07:51 

2 Nick Dwyer DRAG2ZERO M 00:19:54 +00:07:43 

3 Peter Younghusband Petersfield Tri Club M 00:19:54 +00:07:36 

4 Sarah Matthews …a3crg W 00:23:04 +00:07:35 

5 Liam Maybank Twickenham CC M 00:19:13 +00:07:33 

6= Matt Hill VC Godalming & Haslemere M 00:20:31 +00:07:27 

6= James Fawcett …a3crg M 00:19:57 +00:07:27 

8 Neil Mackley …a3crg M 00:20:12 +00:07:25 

9 Nik Allen Team TMC M 00:19:28 +00:07:23 

10 Simon McNamara HuntBikeWheels.com M 00:19:19 +00:07:17 

11 Paul Burton Paceline RT M 00:18:50 +00:07:16 

12 Colin McDermott Festival Road Club M 00:19:59 +00:07:13 

13 Lisa Davis DRAG2ZERO W 00:21:59 +00:07:08 

14 Andrew Rivett Velo Club St Raphael M 00:19:44 +00:07:07 

15 Howard Bayley Blazing Saddles M 00:19:31 +00:07:05 

16 Keith Lea Paceline RT M 00:20:01 +00:07:00 

17 Stuart Hourigan VeloRefined Aerosmiths M 00:19:37 +00:06:55 

18 Brett Davis DRAG2ZERO M 00:19:55 +00:06:51 

19 Steven Cottington Bath CC M 00:21:01 +00:06:43 

20 Matthew Woods Eastbourne Rovers CC M 00:20:11 +00:06:40 

21 Jon Hughes VC Godalming & Haslemere M 00:20:22 +00:06:29 

22 Keir Odonnell VTTA (Surrey & Sussex) M 00:20:41 +00:06:26 

23 Nigel Pratt Velo Club St Raphael M 00:20:34 +00:06:17 

24 Marianne Holt Fareham Wheelers CC W 00:22:39 +00:05:54 

25 Kevin Baker Velo Club St Raphael M 00:20:16 +00:05:50 

26 Virginia McGee …a3crg W 00:24:32 +00:05:43 



27 Peter Main 34 Nomads CC M 00:21:42 +00:05:42 

28= Richard Llewellyn Imperial Racing Team M 00:21:04 +00:05:37 

28= Tony Chapman Frome & District Wheelers M 00:21:14 +00:05:37 

30 Martin O'Sullivan Teddington and Turing Velo M 00:21:06 +00:05:30 

31 Ali Walters VC Godalming & Haslemere W 00:24:19 +00:05:29 

32 Simon Berogna Velo Club St Raphael M 00:21:19 +00:05:22 

33 Kirsty McSeveney …a3crg W 00:23:25 +00:05:13 

34= Larry Wiltshire Chichester City Riders M 00:21:47 +00:04:54 

34= Adam Page Kingston Wheelers CC M 00:21:25 +00:04:54 

36 Rick Hughes Worthing Excelsior CC M 00:22:53 +00:04:51 

37 Darren Anderson Fareham Wheelers CC M 00:21:51 +00:04:50 

38 Graham Harman Sotonia CC M 00:22:08 +00:04:48 

39 Lucy Mitchell …a3crg W 00:24:08 +00:04:44 

40 Gary Ferrett Atlas Clever RT M 00:23:09 +00:04:35 

41 Karl Chandler VC Godalming & Haslemere M 00:22:19 +00:04:32 

42 Christian Geldard North Hampshire RC M 00:22:06 +00:04:30 

43 Duncan Fuller Lewes Wanderers CC M 00:22:20 +00:04:16 

44 Richard Bradley 3C Cyclexperience M 00:22:28 +00:04:08 

45= Mark Wright VC Godalming & Haslemere M 00:22:57 +00:03:54 

45= Norman Harvey Sotonia CC M 00:31:19 +00:03:54 

47 Mary Corbett Sotonia CC W 00:30:22 +00:03:06 

48 Vernon Schutte Farnborough & Camberley CC M 00:26:00 +00:02:58 

49 Craig Bowie VC Godalming & Haslemere M 00:23:58 +00:02:21 

50 Alan Doney Hardley Runners M 00:26:17 +00:00:55 

51 Ken Rayson …a3crg M 00:29:53 +00:00:27 

52 Alastair Luxford Full Gas Racing Team M 00:33:30 -00:07:24 

Non-Classified Riders 

Num Rider Squadra/Team/Club Cat/ Comment 

26 James Ayton Portsmouth North End CC Vet DNF 

11 Steve Skinner Southdown Velo Vet DNS (A) 

13 David Patten Bognor Regis CC Vet DNS 

14 Elliot Brown VC Godalming & Haslemere Sen DNS (A) 

32 Adrian Talley Portsmouth North End CC Vet DNS (A) 

34 Mark Tyrrell ZeroBC Race Team Vet DNS (A) 

44 Kate Stillwell Petersfield Triathlon Club WS DNS (A) 

48 Richard Gifford trainSharp Vet DNS (A) 

50 Matt Fisher Newbury Velo Vet DNS (A) 

65 Kim Barfoot-Brace Bath Cycling Club WV DNS (A) 

74 David Walters VC Godalming & Haslemere Vet DNS (A) 

78 Alan Murchison WattShop Vet DNS (A) 

107 Steve Hutt Portsmouth North End CC Vet DNS (A) 

Event Secretary: Mike Boyce 12 The Leys Fernhurst Haslemere GU27 3JY 

Tel. 01428 648740 ~ mobile (Race HQ Mobile): 07817793282 ~email: toni_scott@btconnect.com 
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